## L07000026748

(Re	equestor's Name	)
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
. (Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500091817235

03/15/07--01012--002 \*\*25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF CORPORATIONS OF CORPORATIONS

4 BRYAN MAR 1 6 2007

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: DJC, LLC	•
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
Dear Sir or Madam:	
The enclosed Articles of Correction and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Nicolás J. Gutiérrez, Jr., Esq.	
Borgognoni & Gutiérrez, LLP	
2665 S. Bayshove Drive, Suite 701	
Migmi, FL 33138 (City/State and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Nicolas T. Gutiéviez, Jr., Fsq. at (305) 860-200 (Name of Person) at (Area Code & Daytime Telephone)	60 Number)
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:  Registration Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, Florida 32301  MAILING ADDR  Registration Section  Division of Corporations  Division of Corporations  Tallahassee, Florida 32301	n ations
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$25 Filing Fee Certificate of Status S55 Filing Fee & Certificate of Certified Copy Certified Copy	Status &

## ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

<u>FIRST</u>	The name of the limited liability company is:			
<u>SECO</u>	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business			
(CF	HECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT			
Ø	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is neorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:			
	Please See ATTACHED			
	OR ~			
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:			
Dated:	March 13th, 2007.  Michael Quitiener D.			
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member			
	Nicolás J. Gutierrez, Jr., tsq.  Typed or printed name of signee			
	Filing Fee: \$25.00			

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (optional)

#### **ARTICLES OF CORRECTION**

#### **OF**

#### DJC, LLC

The incorrect statement made in the attached Articles of Organization for DJC, LLC is in Article VI. The Article incorrectly states that there is only one Manager, and inadvertently excluded an additional manager, Luz Marina Donado. The Article should be corrected to read as follows:

#### <u>VI.</u> Initial Members

The names and addresses of the Managers or Managing Members are as follows:

Name & Title	<u>Address</u>
Dr. Jorge Cañas (MGR)	2665 South Bayshore Drive Suite 701 Miami, Florida 33133
Luz Marina Donado (MGR)	2665 South Bayshore Drive Suite 701 Miami, Florida 33133

GIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
OF MAR 15 PM 2: 22

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### **OF**

#### DJC, LLC

The undersigned hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Florida Business Corporation Act:

#### I. Name

The name of this Limited Liability Company is DJC, LLC (the "Company").

#### II. Address

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Company is:

2665 South Bayshore Drive Suite 701 Miami, Florida 33133

# DIVISION OF CORPORATION OF MAR 15 PH 2: 22

### III. Effective Date and Duration

The effective date of this Limited Liability Company shall be March 6<sup>th</sup>, 2007, and it shall exist perpetually thereafter, unless sooner dissolved according to law.

## IV. Initial Registered Office and Agent

The initial registered office of this Limited Liability Company shall be 2665 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida, 33133. The initial registered agent of this Limited Liability Company at such office shall be Nicolás J. Gutierrez, Jr., Esq. who upon accepting this designation agrees to comply with the provisions of Section 48.091, Florida Statutes, as amended from time to time, with respect to keeping an office open for service of process.

#### VI. Initial Members

The name and address of the only Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

#### Name & Title

#### Address

Dr. Jorge Cañas (MGR)

2665 South Bayshore Drive Suite 701 Miami, Florida 33133

In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on March 6, 2006.

Nicolás J. Gutiérrez, Jr., Esq.

Member's Authorized Representative

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
ON HAR 15 PM 2: 22

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE AND ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, as amended.

Date: March 6th, 2007

icolás I. Gutién ez, Ir., Esq.

Registered Agent